SKF Multilog On-line
System WVT
CMWA 7910
Cost effective, reliable and secure wireless condition
monitoring for semi-critical and balance-of-plant
machinery
Introduction
The SKF Multilog On-line System WVT is an

•	 Other: UL/C-UL Listed UL 508
9
Ordering information
Bundles
Starter kit - North American telecom standard
•	 CMWA 7910-SK-5M-FCC/IC*
 – One (1) each, CMWA 7910-FCC/IC, SKF Multilog WVT
 – Four (4) each, CMSS 2350T-D2, low power industrial sensors
 – Four (4) each, CMAC 2350-CABLE-5M, 5 m (16.4 ft.) cable
assemblies
 – CMSW 7915, Data Controller software
 – Product reference CD, with user manual
•	 CMWA 7910-SK-10M-FCC/IC*
 – One (1) each, CMWA 7910-FCC/IC, SKF Multilog WVT
 – Four (4) each, CMSS 2350T-D2, low power industrial sensors
 – Four (4) each, CMAC 2350-CABLE-10M, 10 m (32.8 ft.) cable
assemblies
 – CMSW 7915, Data Controller software
 – Product reference CD, with user manual
Starter kit - European telecom standard
•	 CMWA 7910-SK-5M-ETSI*
 – One (1) each, CMWA 7910-ETSI, SKF Multilog WVT
 – Four (4) each, CMSS 2350T-D2 low power industrial sensors
 – Four (4) each, CMAC 2350-CABLE-5M, 5 m (16.4 ft.) cable
assemblies
 – CMSW 7915, Data Controller software
 – Product reference CD, with user manual
•	 CMWA 7910-SK-10M-ETSI*
 – One (1) each, CMWA 7910-ETSI, SKF Multilog WVT
 – Four (4) each, CMSS 2350T-D2 low power industrial sensors
 – Four (4) each, CMAC 2350-CABLE-10M, 10 m (32.8 ft.) cable
assemblies
 – CMSW 7915, Data Controller software
 – Product reference CD, with user manual
* Battery not included in the SKF Multilog WVT and should be ordered separately as
shown to the right or sourced locally.
Accessories and additional components
SKF Multilog WVT – North American telecom standard*
•	 CMWA 7910-FCC/IC, SKF Multilog WVT
SKF Multilog WVT – European telecom standard*
•	 CMWA 7910-ETSI, SKF Multilog WVT
Battery
•	 CMAC 7910-BAT-02, battery (set of 2), lithium 3.6 V, D cell, type
Xeno XL-205F
WARNING: The cover on the enclosure can be removed for batteries changing
or other servicing only in an area known to be non-hazardous.
Battery holder
•	 CMAC 7910-BH, battery holder, includes battery cradle mounted
on PC board with integral connector
Power supply
•	 CMCP WVT-PWR-SUP, power supply in fiberglass enclosure,
IP 66, CUL-EX Cl1/Division 2 Groups A, B, C, D